

## 2022 Sparks in the Park 3-on-3 Basketball Tournament

## Hosted by Tuscola Biddy Ball Registration Begins – 8:00 am Tournament Begins – 9:00 am

- If registering or playing the day of, you must be present and signed in by 8:30 am
- Team names must not be obscene and may be altered by Tuscola Biddy Ball if necessary
- Tournament will take place at the South end of Ervin Park
- Double Elimination/Blind Draw
- Macker Rules
- Age Divisions determined by entries
- Prizes vary based on Age Division
- Forms received before Monday July 6, 2022 by 4:30pm will receive a \$10 discount on • entry
- Cash & Checks (made Payable to Tuscola Biddy Ball)

Male	Female		
		Division (past school year) Entry fee	
Team Name	2	_	
		1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> grade	\$40
Captain's N	ame		
		3 <sup>rd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> grade	\$40
Captain's P	hone #		
		5 <sup>th</sup> & 6 <sup>th</sup> grade	\$40
Player 2:			
		7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> grade	\$50
Player 3:			
		HS – F/S	\$80
Player 4:			
		Adult	\$80

In consideration of your acceptance of this entry, I, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators waive and release any and all rights and claims for any damages that I may have or may hereafter occur to me against the sponsors, the City of Tuscola, Tuscola Economic Development, Inc., Tuscola Tourism, Tuscola Biddy Ball or any official government body of Douglas County, their representatives, successors and assigns for any injuries by me during or because of the Sparks In the Park event, or in traveling to or from the event and further. Furthermore, the City of Tuscola, Tuscola Economic Development, Inc., Tuscola Tourism and Tuscola Biddy Ball will not be held responsible for any accidents, injury, loss or damage to my person or property should any occur. I hereby grant full permission to any and all of the foregoing to use any photograph, motion picture or any other record of this event for any purpose whatsoever.

## Captain's or Parent's Signature:

Date:

Adult

Mail entry form & payment to: Tuscola Biddy Ball 111 E Barker St Tuscola, IL 61953 or drop off at City Hall For more information, visit Tuscola.org, call 217-254-7375 or email: biddyballtuscola@gmail.com